
Cameron (4-3) -vs- Fort Lewis (1-7)
2/7/2026 at 100 N University, Edmond, OK, 73003 (Gerry Pinkston Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vann (1-2)
Loss: A. Gavigan (0-2)
HBP: A. Gavigan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Wakefield First: Terry Bond Third Base: Taylor McCord 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny, 68 degrees, South at 12 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 9 1
Fort Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 10 2

Cameron 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Broussard rf 1 2 0 0 3 0 1
Webber cf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Gardella dp 4 0 3 4 1 0 0
    Dickerson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel c 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Boutwell 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ross 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 5
Cochran lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Langeland ss 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Roach 3b 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
    Fulfer ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Vann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 9 7 8 3 11

2B: Gardella (2)
SH: Cochran (1)
SB: Broussard (1); Dickerson (1); Ross (1); Langeland (1)
CS: Broussard (1)
HBP: Broussard (1)
E: Langeland (1)

Fort Lewis 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fockler dp 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
T. Hoobler lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
C. Niccum c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    M. Cueva ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Milliman cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Alexander 3b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
M. Timmons 2b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
S. Romeo ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Abbie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
S. Dietz rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
A. Gavigan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Cueva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 10 5 1 5 7

2B: C. Alexander (1); M. Timmons (2)
3B: S. Dietz (1)
HR: C. Alexander (1)
E: S. Romeo (2)

Cameron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vann (W, 1-2) 5.1 6 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 23 24 8 5 71
Reed 1.2 4 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 23
Totals 10 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 32 33 9 7 94

Fort Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Gavigan (L, 0-2) 5.1 7 5 5 7 1 3 0 1 0 21 30 9 5 114
I. Cueva 1.2 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 1 31
Totals 9 8 5 8 3 3 0 1 0 30 40 11 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cameron - Top of 1st CAM FOR
Broussard walked. 0 0
Broussard advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Broussard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Webber walked; Broussard out at home p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Gardella flied out to 2b. 0 0
McDaniel flied out to cf. 0 0

Fort Lewis - Bottom of 1st CAM FOR
A. Fockler grounded out to 2b. 0 0
T. Hoobler flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Niccum struck out swinging. 0 0

Cameron - Top of 2nd CAM FOR
Boutwell flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
Ross walked. 0 0
Cochran struck out swinging. 0 0
Ross stole second. 0 0
Langeland walked; Ross advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Langeland stole second. 0 0
Roach flied out to lf. 0 0

Fort Lewis - Bottom of 2nd CAM FOR
M. Milliman singled to center field. 0 0
C. Alexander walked; M. Milliman advanced to second. 0 0
M. Timmons singled to left field; C. Alexander advanced to second; M. Milliman advanced to third. 0 0
S. Romeo fouled out to 1b. 0 0
A. Abbie flied out to cf. 0 0
S. Dietz grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Cameron - Top of 3rd CAM FOR
Broussard walked. 0 0
Webber singled to left field; Broussard advanced to second. 0 0
Gardella walked; Webber advanced to second; Broussard advanced to third. 0 0
McDaniel lined out to ss. 0 0
Boutwell reached on a fielder's choice; Gardella advanced to second; Webber advanced to third; Broussard
out at home ss to c. 0 0
Ross flied out to rf. 0 0

Fort Lewis - Bottom of 3rd CAM FOR
A. Fockler flied out to rf. 0 0
T. Hoobler grounded out to 2b. 0 0
C. Niccum struck out swinging. 0 0

Cameron - Top of 4th CAM FOR
Cochran grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Langeland singled to pitcher. 0 0
Roach out at first 1b to 2b, bunt; Langeland advanced to second. 0 0
Broussard fouled out to 3b. 0 0



Fort Lewis - Bottom of 4th CAM FOR
M. Milliman flied out to cf. 0 0
C. Alexander lined out to ss. 0 0
M. Timmons doubled to left field. 0 0
S. Romeo popped up to ss. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cameron - Top of 5th CAM FOR
Webber grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Gardella singled to left field. 0 0
Dickerson pinch ran for Gardella. 0 0
McDaniel popped up to 3b. 0 0
Dickerson stole second. 0 0
Boutwell popped up to 3b. 0 0

Fort Lewis - Bottom of 5th CAM FOR
A. Abbie popped up to 2b. 0 0
S. Dietz struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Fockler singled through the left side. 0 0
T. Hoobler reached first on a fielding error by ss; A. Fockler advanced to second. 0 0
C. Niccum reached on a fielder's choice; T. Hoobler out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Cameron - Top of 6th CAM FOR
Ross singled through the right side. 0 0
Cochran grounded out to 3b, SAC; Ross advanced to second. 0 0
Langeland singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Ross scored. 1 0
Fulfer pinch hit for Roach. 1 0
Fulfer singled up the middle, RBI; Langeland scored. 2 0
Roach pinch ran for Fulfer. 2 0
Broussard hit by pitch; Roach advanced to second. 2 0
Webber walked; Broussard advanced to second; Roach advanced to third. 2 0
Gardella to dp for Dickerson. 2 0
Gardella doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Webber advanced to third; Broussard scored; Roach scored. 4 0
I. Cueva to p for A. Gavigan. 4 0
McDaniel singled to center field, RBI; Gardella advanced to third; Webber scored. 5 0
Boutwell popped up to ss. 5 0
Ross grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Fort Lewis - Bottom of 6th CAM FOR
Roach to 3b. 5 0
M. Milliman grounded out to ss. 5 0
C. Alexander doubled to center field. 5 0
M. Timmons doubled to center field, RBI; C. Alexander scored. 5 1
Reed to p for Vann. 5 1
S. Romeo flied out to cf. 5 1
A. Abbie struck out looking. 5 1

Cameron - Top of 7th CAM FOR
Cochran reached first on a fielding error by ss. 5 1
Langeland struck out looking. 5 1
Roach reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to third; Cochran advanced to second on an error by ss,
scored, unearned. 6 1
Broussard walked. 6 1
Broussard stole second. 6 1
Webber struck out swinging. 6 1
Gardella doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Broussard scored, unearned; Roach scored, unearned. 8 1
McDaniel flied out to cf. 8 1



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fort Lewis - Bottom of 7th CAM FOR
S. Dietz tripled to left center. 8 1
A. Fockler singled to left field, RBI; S. Dietz scored. 8 2
T. Hoobler singled to shortstop; A. Fockler advanced to second. 8 2
M. Cueva pinch hit for C. Niccum. 8 2
M. Cueva grounded out to 2b; T. Hoobler advanced to second; A. Fockler advanced to third. 8 2
M. Milliman grounded out to p. 8 2
C. Alexander homered to left field, 3 RBI; T. Hoobler scored; A. Fockler scored. 8 5
M. Timmons struck out swinging. 8 5


